

Eureka City Corporation

P. O. Box 156 15 North Church Street Eureka, Utah 84628 U.S.A.

Phone 435-433-6915 Fax 435-433-6891

eurekacity@eurekautah.org eurekautah.org

Notice of Electronic Meeting

One or more City Council members may be physically absent from this meeting but may participate electronically.

NOTICE AND AGENDA

Notice is hereby given that the Eureka City Council will hold its Work Meeting on Monday, October 7, 2024. The meeting will begin at 7:00 pm. The meeting will be held at 15 North Church Street, Eureka, Utah 84628. This meeting is open to the public, but no comments will be taken.

7:00 pm

- 1. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE.
- 2. ROLL CALL.
- 3. DISCUSSION ITEMS:
 - a. Shay Morrison Community Advisor Discussion on the following:
 - 1 EUREKA PLANNING COMMISSION ORDINANCE DRAFT
 - 2 EUREKA SUBDIVISION ORDINANCE DRAFT
 - 3 EUREKA ADMINISTRATIVE CODE ENFORCEMENT PROGRAM DRAFT
 - 4 EUREKA NUISANCE ORDINANCE DRAFT
 - 5 EUREKA PARKING REGULATIONS DRAFT
 - 6 EUREKA SHORT-TERM RENTAL ORDINANCE DRAFT
 - 7 EUREKA MOBILE HOME & RV PARKS ORDINANCE DRAFT
 - b. Code Enforcement Officer.
 - c. CIP Project List.
 - d. Equipment Purchases Mini-X, Broom and Vehicle.
 - e. Review of Subdivision Application Cole Palfreyman.
 - f. Ted & LouAnna Haynes Questions on Subdividing their Mobile Home Park.
 - g. Reinstating Commercial Water Rates.
 - h. Discussion concerning ownership of streets.
 - Chief Street
 - Bray Street
 - Fitchville Area.
- 4. ADJOURNMENT.

DATED THIS 4th DAY OF OCTOBER 2024

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, individuals needing special accommodations (including auxiliary communicative aids and services) during this meeting should notify the Eureka City Office at 435-433-6915 at least three working days prior to the meeting.

The order of agenda items may be changed to accommodate the needs of the City Council, staff, and the public.